  FC1-2N
   Flow Control Valve
 High pressure
  Subject to Changes Version: FC1-2N_03E.doc 1/12
we engineer your progress
Table of Contents
1 Product Description ............................................................................................................................................................................. 2
1.1 Intended purpose ................................................................................................................................................................................... 2

we engineer your progress
3 Ordering Information
3.1 Type designation codes
FC1  2N      420      0
00  01  02  03 04 05  06  07 08
00 Product group Current control valve for simple-actuation applications FC1
01 Construction type  2N
02 Connections for pump (P), output (A), attachment (H)
SAE 1“ – M12 – Code 62 05E
SAE 1 ¼“ – M14 – Code 62 05G
03 Input flow rate
300 l/min 300
550 l/min 550
04 Max. permissible pressure 420 bar 420
05 Actuation
Hydraulically  connection G1/4 HYS03B
Electrical switching 12 VDC – connection via ISO 4400 angle plug connection 12S001
Electrical switching 24 VDC – connection via ISO 4400 angle plug connection 24S001
06 Hydraulic system
2-way flow controller – suitable for closed center systems  CC
3-way flow controller – suitable for open center systems  OC
07 Q output: to be set by customer 001
08
Check valve
 SAE 1“ SAE 1 ¼“
No check valve   00
Check valve  SAE 1“, Code 62   06
Throttle check valve  SAE 1“, Code 62   21
Check valve  38S   03
Throttle check valve  38S   15
XXX – Permanent preset characteristics      XXX – Characteristics adjustable by customer
   available            not available
3.2 Versions currently available
The versions listed below are available as standard. Further versions as part of the options given on the type code can be configured upon
request.
designation type code part no.
FC1-2N SAE1 CD62 300lpm, 420bar, hydr FC1 -2N -05E -300 -420 -HYS03B -00 -001 -06 137.924.204.9
FC1-2N SAE1 CD62 300LPM 420BAR 24VDC FC1 -2N -05E -300 -420 -24S001 -OC -001 -00 237.364.621.9
FC1-2N SAE 1 CD62 300LPM 420BAR 24VDC LS FC1 -2N -05E -300 -420 -24S001 -CC -001 -00 237.364.626.9
FC1-2N SAE1 CD62 300LPM 420BAR 24VDC DRV1 DIN FC1 -2N -05E -300 -420 -24S001 -OC -001 -21 237.364.627.9
FC1-2N SAE1 CD62 300LPM 420BAR 24VDC RV1 LS DIN FC1 -2N -05E -300 -420 -24S001 -CC -001 -06 237.364.628.9
FC1-2N SAE11/4 CD62 550LPM 420BAR 24VDC FC1 -2N -05G -550 -420 -24S001 -OC -001 -00 238.364.611.9
FC1-2N SAE11/4 CD62 550LPM 420BAR 24VDC DRV38S FC1 -2N -05G -550 -420 -24S001 -OC -001 -15 238.364.612.9
FC1-2N SAE11/4 CD62 550LPM 420BAR 24VDC DIN RV38S FC1 -2N -05G -550 -420 -24S001 -OC -001 -03 238.364.613.9
  FC1-2N
   Flow Control Valve
 High pressure
  Subject to Changes Version: FC1-2N_03E.doc 6/12
we engineer your progress
4 Description of Characteristics in Accordance with Type Code
4.1 Characteristic 1: Construction type
 The 2N design valve is available in two sizes:
 Connector size SAE 1“ – 300 l/min
 Connector size SAE 1 ¼“ – 550 l/min
 Optionally, different check and throttle check valves are available for output H
4.2 Characteristic 2: Connections
                      Size SAE 1“                                            (design with no check valve)                                 Size SAE 1 ¼“
SAE size max. working pressure (bar) A B
SAE CODE 62
1“  420 27.8 57.2
1 ¼“ 420 31.8 66.7
4.3 Characteristic 3: Input flow rate
Maximum input flow: see type code.
4.3.1  Pressure loss in relation to input flow rate
Size SAE 1“ Size SAE 1 ¼“
  FC1-2N
   Flow Control Valve
 High pressure
  Subject to Changes Version: FC1-2N_03E.doc 7/12
we engineer your progress
4.4 Characteristic 4: Maximum permissible pressure
The maximum permissible input (P) and output (A) pressure of the flow control valve is 420 bar
4.5 Characteristic 5: Actuation
The flow control valve is electrically actuated
Device socket for plug-in connector:                                                               Hydraulisch-prop, connector G1/4
12S001 / 24S001
4.6 Characteristic 6: Hydraulic system
CC hydraulic system
On valves which are pre-fitted for closed center systems (Option: CC, 2-way flow controller) (bypass installation), output line A is closed off.
The LS connector is provided for the signaling line.
This installation enables the parallel operation of applications, but has energy disadvantages.
OC hydraulic system
On valves which are pre-fitted for open center systems (Option: OC, 3-way flow controller), output line A is open and the LS connection is
closed off. . In this design, the remainder of the input flow is led onward. Parallel application operation is not possible.
4.7 Characteristic 7: Output flow rate
The output flow can be adjusted by the user
4.8 Characteristic 8: Check valve